TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM620825 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Growstone Inc.		04/14/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	70 Limited LLC		
Street Address:	3910 Pecos McLeod Suite B 100		
City: Las Vegas			
State/Country: NEVADA			
Postal Code:	89121		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3561638	GROWSTONE
Registration Number:	5076589	GNATNIX!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3176302813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-630-2812

Email: arollins@bscattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Rollins

Address Line 1: Brannon Sowers & Cracraft PC Address Line 2: 47 South Meridian Street, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Rollins
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Rollins/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=DE UCC filed 2015 04 14#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007183 FRAME: 0852

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]
Jeanette Mersino/Bryan Clark
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)
CLARK CORPORATE LAW GROUP LLP
3273 E WARM SPRINGS
LAS VEGAS NV 89120

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF STATE U.C.C. FILING SECTION FILED 03:10 PM 04/14/2015 INITIAL FILING # 2015 1589208

SRV: 150508674

1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME GROWSTONE INC.		me (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine na	mes				
OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE I	NAME	SUFFIX		
1c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
13 BISHOPS DOME		SANTA FE	NM	87506	US		
	1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZAT	ON 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	ON	1			
	CORPORATION	DE	1				
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 2c. MAILING ADDRESS		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME			
		CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
	2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZAT						
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only <u>one</u> secured party name (3a or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 70 LIMITED L.L.C.							
OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	MIDDLE NAME			
3c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
3910 PECOS MCLEOD	SHITTE B 100	TAS VEGAS	l NV	89121	IIS		

4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:

All Assets and all personal property of Debtor, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, including all products and proceeds of the foregoing.

Excluded from Collateral

RECORDED: 01/18/2021

2008 Rapat incline conveyor
Two(2) 2008 MicroGrinding Systems VKE 2080 Vibratory rod mills
2008 Scott crusher and stand
2008 Scott Seperator (48" screener) and attachments
Hardinge Ball mill with conveyor and dust collection
Russell Finex - 60" Screener/Separator

6.	This FINANCING STATEM ESTATE RECORDS. A	MENT is to be filed [for record] (or Attach Addendum	recorded) in the REAL [if applicable]	7. Check to REQUEST [ADDITIONAL FEE]	SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s) [optional]	All Debtors	Debtor 1	Debtor 2
8.	OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE	CE DATA						
	Growstone UCC							